Advance Data Sheet
February 2000
C488-Type 2.5 Gbits/s
Tunable, Stabilized, Long-Haul Laser Transmitters
Offering multiple output power options and SONET/SDH com-
patibility, the C488-Type Tunable Laser Transmitters support
four wavelengths and can be remotely programmed.
Features

Tunable, Stabilized, Long-Haul Laser Transmitters February 2000
8
Ordering Information
Table 5. Ordering Information
Product Code
360 km
Comcode
360 km
Product Code
640 km
Comcode
640 km
ITU Frequency
(THz)
Center Wavelength
(nm)
C488T517 108692658 C488T217 108695107 191.70 to 191.85 1563.86 to 1562.64
C488T519 108692666 C488T219 108695115 191.90 to 192.05 1562.23 to 1561.01
C488T521 108692674 C488T221 108695123 192.10 to 192.25 1560.61 to 1559.39
C488T523 108692682 C488T223 108695131 192.30 to 192.45 1558.98 to 1557.77
C488T525 108692690 C488T225 108695149 192.50 to 192.65 1557.36 to 1556.15
C488T527 108692708 C488T227 108695156 192.70 to 192.85 1555.75 to 1554.54
C488T529 108692716 C488T229 108695164 192.90 to 193.05 1554.13 to 1552.93
C488T531 108692724 C488T231 108695172 193.10 to 193.25 1552.52 to 1551.32
C488T533 108692732 C488T233 108695180 193.30 to 193.45 1550.92 to 1549.72
C488T535 108692740 C488T235 108695198 193.50 to 193.65 1549.32 to 1548.11
C488T537 108692757 C488T237 108695206 193.70 to 193.85 1547.72 to 1546.52
C488T539 108692765 C488T239 108695214 193.90 to 194.05 1546.12 to 1554.92
C488T541 108692773 C488T241 108695222 194.10 to 194.25 1544.53 to 1543.33
C488T543 108692781 C488T243 108695230 194.30 to 194.45 1542.94 to 1541.75
C488T545 108692799 C488T245 108695248 194.50 to 194.65 1541.35 to 1540.16
C488T547 108692807 C488T247 108695255 194.70 to 194.85 1539.77 to 1538.58
C488T549 108692815 C488T249 108695271 194.90 to 195.05 1538.19 to 1537.00
C488T551 108692823 C488T251 108695289 195.10 to 195.25 1536.61 to 1535.43
C488T553 108692831 C488T253 108695297 195.30 to 195.45 1535.04 to 1533.86
C488T555 108692849 C488T255 108695305 195.50 to 195.65 1533.47 to 1532.29
C488T557 108692856 C488T257 108695313 195.70 to 195.85 1531.90 to 1530.72
C488T559 108692864 C488T259 108695321 195.90 to 196.05 1530.33 to 1529.16
Lucent Technologies Inc.
Advance Data Sheet C488-Type 2.5 Gbits/s
February 2000 Tunable, Stabilized, Long-Haul Laser Transmitters
9
Ordering Information (continued)
Coding Scheme
Example: C488XXXX
Laser type
Optical connector
T = ST
®